DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 18th January 2000
File under BCcomponents, BC01
2000 Apr 07
 BCcomponents
152 RMH
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors

e
z
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 152 series
: ∅ 10 × 16 mm; Form TFA
: 2222 152 36478.
r
1
 NUMBER 2222 ... .....
ING TAPED
ORM CB FORM TFA
52 62109 152 32109
52 62229 152 32229
52 62339 152 32339
52 62479 152 32479
52 62689 152 32689
52 62101 152 32101
52 62221 −
52 63109 152 33109
52 63229 152 33229
52 63339 152 33339
52 63479 152 33479
52 93476 152 93473
52 63101 152 33101
200 10 10 × 12 14
22 10 × 16 15
33 10 × 20 16
47 12.5 × 20 17
68 12.5 × 25 18
100 16 × 20 19a
220 16 × 35 21
250 10 10 × 16 15
22 12.5 × 20 17
33 12.5 × 20 17
47 12.5 × 25 18
47 16 × 20 19a
100 16 × 25 19
SYMBOL
CR rated capacitance at 100
IR rated RMS ripple current
IL1 max. leakage current afte
IL5 max. leakage current afte
Tan δ max. dissipation factor at
ESR equivalent series resistanc
Z max. impedance at 10 kH
Table 2 Electrical data and ordering info
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅ D × L
(mm)
CASE
CODE
DESCRIPTION
z, tolerance ±20%
t 100 Hz, 105 °C
1 minute at UR
5 minutes at UR
00 Hz
 at 100 Hz (calculated from tan δmax and CR)
4.7 µF/400 V; ±20%
Nominal case size
Catalogue number
mation; preferred types in bold
IR
00 Hz
105 °C
(mA)
IL1